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Title of Collection:

Ice Engineering National Ice Jam Collection

Date Acquisitioned

[8/2022 |

Dates (Bulk, Inclusive, etc.)

Inclusive dates 1937-2010

Extent

18 cu. ft. boxes

Creator(s):

|Ice Engineering Branch Employees

Administrative/Biographical History

The Ice Engineering Branch began collecting materials describing the various ice jams throughout
the United States. The majority of these materials were eventually uploaded into what is now
CRREL's Ice Jam Database. Various researchers worked on this project, including Kate White.

Custodial History

Items were held by the Ice Engineering Branch in their resource room until June 2022. Materials were
transferred to the Library between June and August 2022. The Water Resources Data Binders were
transferred to the Library March 2023.




Scope and Content:

These materials describe the various ice jams, flooding, and damages that occurred throughout the
United States of America. One box includes information related to ice jams in Canada, as well as
research for some global rivers such as the Euphrates. Information was collected however it could

be found, including, but not limited to, news articles, National Weather Services reports, USGS
Water Resources Data, "after action" reports, photographs, negatives, and slides.

Related Archival Materials:




System of Arrangement:

Alphabetical by State/river

Physical Access:

Archives, Hanover, NH

Access Restrictions:

Some items might have a limited distribution.

Technical Access:

N/A

Conditions Governing Reproduction and Use:

Not all material in this archive is a government work. Content may be protected intellectual property
used with the rights holder's permission, including text, trademarks, logos, images, and
unpublished materials. Works prepared for the government by independent contractors may also
be protected by copyright, and copyrights may be owned by the independent contractor or by the
US government. Contact the collection manager of this archive for more information and for
permission to reuse, reproduce, or modify material from this archive.

Language: Linguistic Content?
English OYes ® No
Appraisal Date: Appraiser(s):

|10/13/2022 | [Rae Gifford

Appraisal Decisions

MPLP was used maintaining the original order. Related materials that were processed after initial
review and added to the collection include: 1/2 a box of materials from Kate White were interleaved
into the original order. 1.5 boxes of materials related to the Salmon River and 3 boxes of Water
Resources Data Binders were interleaved into the collection.(4/2023)

Where to obtain additional copy of this finding aid:
Download directly from this address or contact the ERDC Library.
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Notes:

Box List
Box #
Box 1
Box 2
Box 3
Box 4
Box 5

Box 6

Box 7

Box 8

Box 9
Box 10

Box 11
Box 12

Box 13

Box 14

Box 15

Box 16

Box 17

Box 18

Box type Barcode

cu ft
cu ft
cu ft
cu ft

cu ft

cu ft

cu ft

cu ft

cu ft
cu ft

cu ft
cu ft

cu ft

cu ft

cu ft

cu ft

cu ft

cu ft

89058307
89058312
89054313
89054294
89058317

89058322

89058327

89058338

89058333
89058328

89058323
89058318

89058313

89054284

89058319

89054291

89054298

89054305

Box Name
Ice Jams 1

Ice Jams 2
Ilce Jams 3
Ice Jams 4

Ilce Jams 5

Ice Jams 6

Ice Jams 7

Ice Jams 8

Ilce Jams 9
Ice Jams 10

Ilce Jams 11
Ice Jams 12

Ice Jams 13

Ilce Jams 14

Ice Jams 15

Ice Jams 16

Ice Jams 17

Ice Jams 18

Archive Location

Column 2 Row 2
Column 2 Row 2
Column 2 Row 3
Column 2 Row 3

Column 2 Row 4

Column 2 Row 4

Column 2 Row 5

Column 2 Row 5

Column 3 Row 1
Column 3 Row 1

Column 3 Row 2
Column 3 Row 2

Column 3 Row 3

Column 3 Row 3

Column 3 Row 4

Column 3 Row 4

Column 3 Row 5

Column 3 Row 5

Materials initially appraised/weeded by Rae Gifford, 10/13/2022.
Materials have not been fully processed. Finding Aid written by Rae Gifford, 10/13/2022.
Multiple records appraised, weeded, and added to the collection by Rae Gifford March and April,
2023. Finding Aid Revised and updated by: Rae Gifford (4/7/2023).

Materials Description
AAR, Great Lakes reports, &
Ice Jams:Alaska
Ice Jams: Alaska, Colorado
Ice Jams: Connecticut & Idaho
Ice Jams: Idaho (Salmon River)
Ice Jams: ldaho, lllinois,
Indiana, & lowa
Ice Jams: lowa, Kansas,
Kentucky, Maine, Maryland,&
Massachusetts
Ice Jams: Massachusetts
Michigan, & Minnesota
Ice Jams: Minnesota, Missouri,
Montana, & Nebraska
Ice Jams: Nebraska
Ice Jams: New Hampshire, New
Jersey & New York
Ice Jams: New York
Ice Jams: New York &
North Dakota
Ice Jams: Ohio, Oregon, &
Pennsylvania,
Ice Jams: Pennsylvania, Rhode
Island, & South Dakota
Ice Jams: South Dakota, Utah,

Vermont

Ice Jams: Vermont, Virginia,
Washington, West Virginia,

& Wisconsin

Ice Jams: Wisconsin, Wyoming,
and Multi-State Records

Ice Jams: Multi-State Records,
Canada, and research on other
rivers (ex. Euphrates).
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	Notes:_NjHwfupb86eBUXDkPVQoyQ: Box List
Box #    Box type    Barcode        Box Name        Archive Location        Materials Description             
Box 1     cu ft         89058307      Ice Jams 1       Column 2 Row 2    AAR, Great Lakes reports, &
                                                                                                           Ice Jams:Alaska
Box 2     cu ft         89058312     Ice Jams 2       Column 2 Row 2     Ice Jams: Alaska, Colorado
Box 3     cu ft         89054313     Ice Jams 3       Column 2 Row 3     Ice Jams: Connecticut & Idaho
Box 4     cu ft         89054294     Ice Jams 4       Column 2 Row 3     Ice Jams: Idaho (Salmon River)
Box 5     cu ft         89058317     Ice Jams 5       Column 2 Row 4     Ice Jams: Idaho, Illinois,
                                                                                                           Indiana, & Iowa
Box  6    cu ft         89058322     Ice Jams 6       Column 2 Row 4     Ice Jams: Iowa, Kansas, 
                                                                                                           Kentucky, Maine, Maryland,& 
                                                                                                           Massachusetts 
Box  7    cu ft         89058327     Ice Jams 7       Column 2 Row 5     Ice Jams: Massachusetts
                                                                                                           Michigan, & Minnesota
Box 8     cu ft         89058338     Ice Jams 8       Column 2 Row 5     Ice Jams: Minnesota, Missouri,
                                                                                                           Montana, & Nebraska
Box 9     cu ft         89058333     Ice Jams 9       Column 3 Row 1    Ice Jams: Nebraska
Box 10   cu ft         89058328     Ice Jams 10     Column 3 Row 1    Ice Jams: New Hampshire, New
                                                                                                          Jersey & New York 
Box 11   cu ft         89058323     Ice Jams 11     Column 3 Row 2    Ice Jams: New York
Box 12   cu ft         89058318     Ice Jams 12     Column 3 Row 2    Ice Jams: New York & 
                                                                                                           North Dakota 
Box 13   cu ft         89058313     Ice Jams 13     Column 3 Row 3    Ice Jams: Ohio, Oregon, &
                                                                                                           Pennsylvania, 
Box 14   cu ft         89054284     Ice Jams 14     Column 3 Row 3    Ice Jams: Pennsylvania, Rhode 
                                                                                                          Island, & South Dakota
Box 15   cu ft         89058319     Ice Jams 15     Column 3 Row 4    Ice Jams: South Dakota, Utah, & 
                                                                                                          Vermont
Box 16   cu ft         89054291     Ice Jams 16     Column 3 Row 4    Ice Jams: Vermont, Virginia,  
                                                                                                           Washington, West Virginia, 
                                                                                                           & Wisconsin
Box 17   cu ft         89054298     Ice Jams 17     Column 3 Row 5    Ice Jams: Wisconsin, Wyoming, 
                                                                                                          and Multi-State Records
Box 18   cu ft         89054305     Ice Jams 18     Column 3 Row 5    Ice Jams: Multi-State Records,
                                                                                                          Canada, and research on other 
                                                                                                          rivers (ex. Euphrates).
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Materials have not been fully processed. Finding Aid written by Rae Gifford, 10/13/2022. 
Multiple records appraised, weeded, and added to the collection by Rae Gifford March and April, 2023. Finding Aid Revised and updated by: Rae Gifford (4/7/2023).
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